..-
UII.-D-4725C
4 February 1984
MIL-D-4725B
Q
10 January 1977
MILITARY SPP.CIFICATION
DIMPLING MACHINES , HW ANO COLD PROCESS, PORTABLE

Nomenclature
Manufacturer’ a name
Manufacturer’s model designation
Manufacturer’ s serial number
power input (volts, amps, phase, frequency)
Contract or Order n“nl, er
National Stock Number or Plant Equipment Code
3.11
(see 6
Date of manufacture
lJS
Technical data. Technical data shall be
.2.2).
* 3.12 Workmanship. Workmanship of the machine
of a quality equal to that of the manufacturer’s
the type specified herein.
4. OllALITY ASSURANCE
furnished as specified
and accessories shall be
commercial equipment of
4.1 Responsibility of inspection. Unless otherwise specified in the
contract or purchase order, the supplier is responsible for the performance
of the Inspection requirements specified herein. Except as otherwise
specified in the contract or order, the contractor may use his own or any
other facilities suitable for the performance of the inspections set forth
in the specification when such action Ls deemed necessary to assure
supplies and services conform to prescribed requirements.
4.2 First article inspection. ‘.len first article approval is required
under 3.1, first article inspection shall be performed. ilnl.essotherwise
specified (see 6.2.1) ,
examinat l.on10 i.4 and
first article inspection shall comprise the
the tests in 4.5.1 thru 4.5.2.4 for the dimpling
12
●
●
● I
Downloaded from https://www.everyspec.com
MIL-D-4725C
o ❑achine, and ehall consist of tests and exom.lnatlon os epe::[f.ledin 4.5.4
thru 4.5.4.3 for the cart assembly. Failure of the dimpling machine or the
cart to pass any examination or test shall be cauae for rejection.
4.3 Ouality conformance inspection. Esch dimpling machine shall be
subjectd to quality conformance lnspectton prior to being offered for
acceptance. Unless otherwise specified (see 6.2.1) , quality conformance
inspection shall consist of the examinations in 4.4, tests in 4.5.1 and
4.5.2 and the inspection in 4.6. Failure of the item to pass any
exmnination, test or inspection shall be cause for reject lnfr.
4.4 Examination. The machine and equipment shsll be examined to
determine compliance with the requirements in 3.2 through 3.5 and 3.7
through 3.14.
4.5 Tests.
4.5.1 Operational tests. The machine shall be operated, without forming
dimples, for not less than 30 ❑inutes. Proper operation of all indicators,